o/w ICT Services (2)   10   13   17   19   59   16   23

National Wholesale + FiberCop (3)   3   4   3   12   23   15   7

International Wholesale   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other   (13)   (16)   (21)   (32)   (82)   (31)   (30)

Equipments   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

RESTATEMENTS

1

2

Q2 ‘21 Financial and Operating Figures
Investor Relations

Domestic Mobile
€m, IFRS 16

(1)  Excluding non-recurring items and change in consolidation area; comparable base also excluding exchange rate fluctuations
(2)  INWIT was consolidated line by line for three months in Q1 2020, and is therefore subtracted from comparable base and reported pro-forma figures

Unaudited figures

BACK TO INDEX

Q1 '20

pro-forma (2) Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 FY '20 Q1 '21 Q2 '21
Change

YoY %

Q2 '20
comparable

base

Q1 '20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 FY '20 Q1 '21 Q2 '21
Change

YoY %

MOBILE REVENUES 961 922 1,012 1,029 3,938 892 909 (1.4) 940 990 939 1,012 1,029 3,971 892 909 (3.3)

Mobile Service Revenues 839 825 846 852 3,378 757 783 (5.1) 843 870 842 846 852 3,411 757 783 (7.1)

Retail Services 747 734 706 707 2,895 676 685 (6.7) 752 762 752 706 707 2928 676 685 (8.9)

o/w Incoming 66 75 61 68 271 58 56 (25.5) 75 66 75 61 68 271 58 56 (25.5)

Wholesale and Other 92 90 140 145 483 81 97 7.6 90 109 89 140 145 483 81 97 7.6

Handsets and Handsets Bundle 122 97 166 177 560 135 126 29.8 97 120 97 166 177 560 135 126 29.8

Total number of lines ('000) 30,502 30,522 30,502 30,165 30,170 30,170 30,222 30,317 (0.6)

Churn rate % 4.0 5.3 4.0 5.2 4.2 18.6 3.8 3.7 (0.3 p.p.)

Human 20,155 20,424 20,155 19,894 19,795 19,795 19,554 19,306 (4.2)

Not Human (M2M) 10,347 10,098 10,347 10,272 10,375 10,375 10,669 11,011 6.4

Calling lines 27,563 27,227 27,563 27,375 27,313 27,313 27,462 27,694 0.5

Human Calling 17,215 17,128 17,215 17,103 16,938 16,938 16,793 16,683 (3.1)

Broadband Users 12,875 12,673 12,875 12,920 12,818 12,818 12,864 12,853 (0.2)

LTE Users 11,331 11,111 11,331 11,659 11,673 11,673 11,878 11,929 5.3

Usage Data (GB/users/month) 9.4 8.2 9.4 9.9 10.3 9.4 10.5 11.1 18.1